09/15/2014  EI907
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Installation & Operating Manual
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Electro Industries’ Make-Up Air II
Models EM-MA01 & EM-MA02
Included With This Product
 Permanent washable air filter

Model kW Btu/h Amps
Internal
CB
Motor
FLA
Motor
HP
Phase Voltage
CFM
Max Fuse/
HACR
Duct
Connection
Shipping
Weight Max Static
EM-MA01-120-1-06 1 3,410 8.3 N/A 0.5 1/16 1-50/60 120 150 0.03” 15 6” 31
EM-MA02-120-1-06 1.6 5,460 13.3 N/A 0.5 1/16 1-50/60 120 150 0.03” 20 6” 32
EM-MA05-240-1-08 5 17,070 20.8 N/A 0.4 1/10 1-50/60 240 350 0.03” 30 8” 59
EM-MA10-240-1-10 10 34,150 41.6 N/A 0.8 1/5 1-50/60 240 625 0.03” 60 10” 65
EM-MA15-240-1-14 15 51,220 62.4 60 + 30 1.7 1/3 1-50/60 240 1050 0.25” 90 14” 115
EM-MA20-240-1-14 20 68,300 83.2 60 + 60 2.5 1/2 1-50/60 240 1200 0.25” 120 14” 120
EM-MA03-208-3-08 3 10,240 8.3 N/A 0.4 1/10 3-50/60 208 350 0.03” 15 8” 55
EM-MA06-208-3-08 6 20,480 16.7 N/A 0.4 1/10 3-50/60 208 350 0.03” 25 8” 58
EM-MA14-208-3-14 14.4 49,170 40.0 50 1.7 1/3 3-50/60 208 900 0.25” 50 14” 115
EM-MA22-208-3-14 21.6 73,760 60.0 50 + 30 2.5 1/2 3-50/60 208 1250 0.25” 80 14” 125
09/15/2014 3 EI907
Dimensional Drawings
09/15/2014 4 EI907
Safety Consideration